OSHKOSH (920) 232-3432 FOX CITIES (920 727-2880 FAX (920) 303-3025 E-mail: sertmer@co.winnebago.wi.us



The Wave of the Future

NOTICE OF CHANGE TO 2022 WINNEBAGO COUNTY BUDGET

On April 26, 2022, the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLUTION NO. 42-042022:

Authorize a Budget Transfer in the Amount of \$170,700 to Perform Design and Engineering Services of the Food Service and the Student Development Areas on the UWO-Fox Cities Campus, Funded with Either a Transfer From the Undesignated General Fund Balance, or an Advance from the General Fund to be Reimbursed with a Subsequent Bond Issue Submitted by:

FACILITIES AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

COMMITTEE

PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE

(Two-Thirds of Membership)

(Signed by County Executive Doemel on April 29, 2022)

Please note that Sec. 65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stats., requires this notice be posted on the Winnebago County website announcing these changes to the 2022 Winnebago County budget. Copies of these resolutions and the proceedings from this county board meeting are available from the Winnebago County Clerk's Office at 112 Otter Avenue, Oshkosh, WI; or on the county's website at https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/county-clerk/meetings

Done on this 20th day of April, 2022. Susan T. Ertmer Winnebago County Clerk